
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-01002

Status:Type: Administrative Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/25/2019 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:12/10/2019 12/10/2019

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) agreement to
implement capital project approved by the Board on June 4, 2019, Fourth District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute CDBG Subrecipient Agreement between the County
and Good Samaritan Shelter to implement the $414,769.00 Bridgehouse Shelter Renovation Phase II
project approved by the Board on June 4, 2019; and

b) Determine that the recommended action is exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15301, as the action consists of the operation, repair,
maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures,
facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of
use, and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Exhibit A Statement of Work Bridgehouse Phase II, 3. Exhibit B Budget
Bridgehouse, 4. EXHIBIT C ESPR 2017-18, 5. Exhibit D FEDERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, 6.
EXHIBIT E - Construction Contracts, 7. Exhibit F SubGrantee Report for Capital Projects, 8. Exhibit G
MBE-WBE Requirements, 9. Exhibit H Federal Labor Standards, 10. Exhibit I Federal Award
Identification GSS, 11. Executed Amendment, 12. Minute Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS12/10/2019 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) agreement to
implement capital project approved by the Board on June 4, 2019, Fourth District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute CDBG Subrecipient Agreement between the County and Good
Samaritan Shelter to implement the $414,769.00 Bridgehouse Shelter Renovation Phase II project approved by
the Board on June 4, 2019; and

b) Determine that the recommended action is exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15301, as the action consists of the operation, repair, maintenance,
permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical
equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use, and direct staff to file a
Notice of Exemption on that basis.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

